IGBT  塑壳 PBT 吸收电容器
C53  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█ 外形图 Outline Drawing
█ 特点 █ Features
●塑料外壳封装，阻燃（UL 94V-0 级）树脂灌封 ●Plastic case, epoxy resin sealing（UL 94V-0）

Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com
Address：Tower 3, NanTai YunChuang Valley, Tangwei, Fenghuang St. , Guangming District, 518107, Shenzhen, China
█  产品编码说明/Part number code system
▲ 18 位产品代码如下：
▲ The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
C 5 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1～3 位：  型号代码 Digit 1~3: Series code
4～6 位：  标称容量
如：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
Digit 4~6:Rated capacitance value
Example：104=10×104PF=0.1uF
7～10 位： 内部特征码 Digit 7~10:  Internal use
11 位：    容量偏差
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
Digit 11:    Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%、K=±10%、M=±20%
12～13 位：额定电压
25=630V、29=850V、3A=1000V
3C=1200V、3H=1600V、3I=1700V
3K=2000V、3N=2500V、3S=3000V
Digit 12~13: Rated voltage
25=630V、29=850V、3A=1000V
3C=1200V、3H=1600V、3I=1700V
3K=2000V、3N=2500V、3S=3000V
14～16 位：引出端代码 Digit 14~16: Terminal code
14位 Digit 14 15位 Digit 15 16位 Digit 16
代码
 Code
电极
Electrode
代码
 Code
脚型
Lead kinked
代码
 Code
脚长偏差
Length tolerance
3 0.8CU A 2引线 0 L±1.0mm
4 1.0CU B 4引线b=5.1mm A L±0.5mm
5 1.2CU D 4引线b=10.2mm
H 4引线b=20.3mm
17～18 位：脚长
 00=5.5mm，38=3.8mm，40=4.0mm
Digit17~ 18: Lead length
 00=5.5mm，38=3.8mm，40=4.0mm
IGBT  塑壳 PBT 吸收电容器
C53  Series
Tel：+86-0755—29948886                Fax：+86-0755-29948916
Website:  www.csdcapacitor.com       Email：sales@csdcapacitor.com

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：630V.DC/700V.DC/420V.AC
0.68 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 900 6.0 11 23 C53684**I*□255AA00
0.68 ” ” ” ” 5.1 ” ” 5.0 13 ” C53684**I*□255BA00
1.0 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - ” ” 6.0 12 ” C53105**I*□255AA00
1.0 ” ” ” ” 5.1 ” ” 5.0 14 ” C53105**I*□255BA00
1.2 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 5.5 ” ” C53125**I*□255AA00
1.2 ” ” ” ” 5.1 ” ” 4.5 16 ” C53125**I*□255BA00
1.5 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - ” ” 5.5 14 ” C53155**I*□255AA00
1.5 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 4.5 17 ” C53155**I*□254DA00
1.8 ” ” ” ” - 1.2 ” 5.5 14 ” C53185**I*□255AA00
1.8 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 4.5 18 ” C53185**I*□254DA00
2.0 42.0 40.0 ” 37.5 - 1.2 600 5.0 14 29 C53205**J*□255AA00
2.0 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.0 18 ” C53205**J*□254DA00
2.2 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 5.0 14 ” C53225**J*□255AA00
2.2 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.0 18.5 ” C53225**J*□255DA00
2.5 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 5.0 14 ” C53255**J*□255AA00
2.5 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.0 19 ” C53255**J*□255DA00
3.0 ” 44.0 24.0 ” - ” ” 5.0 14 ” C53305**J*□255AA00
3.0 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.0 20 ” C53305**J*□255DA00
3.3 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 4.5 14 ” C53335**J*□255AA00
3.3 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 3.5 20 ” C53335**J*□255DA00
4.0 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 4.5 14 ” C53405**J*□255AA00
4.0 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 3.5 21 ” C53405**J*□255DA00
4.7 ” 45.0 30.0 ” 20.3 ” ” ” 23 ” C53475**J*□255HA00
5.0 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 3.0 23.5 ” C53505**J*□255HA00
6.0 ” 43.0 42.0 ” ” ” ” ” 25 ” C53605**J*□255HA00
6.5 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 26 ” C53655**J*□255HA00
6.5 57.0 43.5 29.5 52.5 ” ” 360 2.5 24 33 C53655**M*□255HA00
7.0 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 25 ” C53705**M*□255HA00
8.0 ” 50.0 35.0 ” ” ” ” ” 27 ” C53805**M*□255HA00
9.0 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 28 ” C53905**M*□255HA00
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
IGBT  塑壳 PBT 吸收电容器
C53  Series

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：850V.DC/450V.AC
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 1200 6.0 13 23 C53474**I*□295AA00
0.47 " " " " 5.1 1.0 " 5.0 15 " C53474**I*□294BA00
0.68 " 30.0 16.0 " - 1.2 " 6.0 14 " C53684**I*□295AA00
0.68 " " " " 5.1 1.0 " 5.0 16 " C53684**I*□294BA00
1.0 " 34.0 20.0 " - 1.2 " 6.0 14 " C53105**I*□295AA00

ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：1000V.DC/500V.AC
0.47 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 1300 6.0 12 23 C53474**I*□3A5AA00
0.47 " " " " 5.1 1.0 " 5.0 14 " C53474**I*□3A4BA00
0.68 " 30.0 16.0 " - 1.2 " 6.0 13 " C53684**I*□3A5AA00
0.68 " " " " 5.1 1.0 " 5.0 15 " C53684**I*□3A4BA00
0.82 " " " " - 1.2 " 6.0 14 " C53824**I*□3A5AA00
0.82 " " " " 5.1 1.0 " 5.0 16 " C53824**I*□3A4BA00
1.0 " 34.0 20.0 " - 1.2 " 5.5 14 " C53105**I*□3A5AA00
1.0 " " " " 10.2 1.0 " 4.5 17 " C53105**I*□3A4DA00
1.2 " " " " - 1.2 " 5.5 14 " C53125**I*□3A5AA00

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：1200V.DC/600V.AC
0.33 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 1500 6.5 11.5 23 C53334**I*□3C5AA00
0.33 " ” ” " 5.1 1.0 ” 5.5 13.5 ” C53334**I*□3C4BA00
0.47 " 30.0 16.0 " - 1.2 ” 6.5 12 ” C53474**I*□3C5AA00
0.47 " ” ” " 5.1 1.0 ” 5.5 14 ” C53474**I*□3C4BA00
0.68 " 34.0 20.0 " - 1.2 ” 6.5 13 ” C53684**I*□3C5AA00
0.68 " ” ” " 10.2 1.0 ” 5.5 15 ” C53684**I*□3C4DA00
0.75 " ” ” " - 1.2 ” 6.5 14 ” C53754**I*□3C5AA00
0.75 " ” ” " 10.2 1.0 ” 5.5 16 ” C53754**I*□3C4DA00
0.82 42.0 40.0 ” 37.5 - 1.2 950 6.0 14 29 C53824**J*□3C5AA00
0.82 " ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 16 ” C53824**J*□3C5DA00
1.0 " ” ” ” - ” ” 6.0 14 ” C53105**J*□3C5AA00
1.0 " ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 17 ” C53105**J*□3C5DA00
1.2 " 44.0 24.0 ” - ” ” 5.5 14 ” C53125**J*□3C5AA00
1.2 " ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.5 17 ” C53125**J*□3C5DA00
1.5 " ” ” ” - ” ” 5.5 14 ” C53155**J*□3C5AA00
1.5 " ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.5 17.5 ” C53155**J*□3C5DA00
2.0 " 45.0 30.0 ” 20.3 ” ” ” 18 ” C53205**J*□3C5HA00
2.2 " 43.0 42.0 ” ” ” 600 ” 19 ” C53225**J*□3C5HA00
2.5 " ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 20 ” C53255**J*□3C5HA00
2.2 57.0 43.5 29.5 52.5 ” ” ” 4.0 18 33 C53225**M*□3C5HA00
2.5 " ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 19 ” C53255**M*□3C5HA00
3.0 " 50.0 35.0 ” ” ” ” ” 20 ” C53305**M*□3C5HA00
3.3 " ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 21 ” C53335**M*□3C5HA00
3.5 " ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 22 ” C53355**M*□3C5HA00
 备注：特殊需要可根据客户要求另行设计
 Note: Special requirements can be designed according to customer requirements
IGBT  塑壳 PBT 吸收电容器
C53  Series

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：1600V.DC/650V.AC
0.22 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 1900 7.5 11 23 C53224**I*□3H5AA00
0.22 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 6.5 13 ” C53224**I*□3H4BA00
0.33 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.5 11.5 ” C53334**I*□3H5AA00
0.33 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 6.5 13.5 ” C53334**I*□3H4BA00
0.39 ” 33.0 18.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.0 12 ” C53394**I*□3H5AA00
0.39 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 6.0 14 ” C53394**I*□3H4BA00
0.47 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.0 13 ” C53474**I*□3H5AA00
0.47 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 6.0 15 ” C53474**I*□3H4DA00
0.68 42.0 40.0 ” 37.5 - 1.2 1250 4.0 14 29 C53684**J*□3H5AA00
0.68 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” ” 16 ” C53684**J*□3H5DA00
0.82 ” 44.0 24.0 ” - ” ” ” 14 ” C53824**J*□3H5AA00
0.82 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” ” 17 ” C53824**J*□3H5DA00
1.0 ” 45.0 30.0 ” 20.3 ” ” ” 17.5 ” C53105**J*□3H5HA00
1.2 ” 43.0 ” ” ” ” ” ” 18 ” C53125**J*□3H5HA00
1.5 ” 43.5 42.0 ” ” ” ” ” 19 ” C53155**J*□3H5HA00
1.5 57.0 50.0 29.5 52.5 ” ” 750 ” 20 33 C53155**M*□3H5HA00
2.0 ” ” 35.0 ” ” ” ” ” 22 ” C53205**M*□3H5HA00
Un：1700V.DC/675V.AC
0.15 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 2000 8.5 10 23 C53154**I*□3I5AA00
0.15 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 7.5 12 ” C53154**I*□3I4BA00
0.22 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - 1.2 ” ” 11 ” C53224**I*□3I5AA00
0.22 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 6.5 13 ” C53224**I*□3I4BA00
0.33 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.0 11.5 ” C53334**I*□3I5AA00
0.33 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 6.0 13.5 ” C53334**I*□3I4DA00
0.39 ” ” ” ” - 1.2 ” 7.0 12 ” C53394**I*□3I5AA00
0.39 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 6.0 14 ” C53394**I*□3I4DA00
0.47 42.0 36.0 24.0 37.5 - 1.2 1260 ” 12 29 C53474**J*□3I5AA00
0.47 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 14 ” C53474**J*□3I5DA00
0.56 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 6.0 13 ” C53564**J*□3I5AA00
0.56 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 15 ” C53564**J*□3I5DA00
0.68 ” 44.0 ” ” - ” ” 6.0 14 ” C53684**J*□3I5AA00
0.68 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” ” 16 ” C53684**J*□3I5DA00
0.82 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 5.5 14 ” C53824**J*□3I5AA00

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：2000V.DC/700V.AC
0.10 37.0 25.0 25.0 32.5 - 1.2 2241 9.5 10 23 C53104**I*□3K5AA00
0.10 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 8.5 12 ” C53104**I*□3K4BA00
0.15 ” ” ” ” - 1.2 ” 9.5 11 ” C53154**I*□3K5AA00
0.15 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 8.5 13 ” C53154**I*□3K4BA00
0.22 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.5 11.5 ” C53224**I*□3K5AA00
0.22 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 6.5 13.5 ” C53224**I*□3K4BA00
0.33 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - 1.2 ” 7.5 12 ” C53334**I*□3K5AA00
0.33 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 6.5 14 ” C53334**I*□3K4DA00
0.47 42.0 40.0 ” 37.5 - 1.2 1300 6.0 13 29 C53474**J*□3K5AA00
0.47 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 15 ” C53474**J*□3K5DA00
0.56 ” 44.0 24.0 ” - ” ” 6.0 14 ” C53564**J*□3K5AA00
0.56 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 5.0 16 ” C53564**J*□3K5DA00
0.68 ” ” ” ” - ” ” 5.5 14 ” C53684**J*□3K5AA00
0.68 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.5 16.5 ” C53684**J*□3K5DA00
0.82 ” 45.0 30.0 ” 20.3 ” ” ” 17 ” C53824**J*□3K5HA00
1.0 ” 43.0 42.0 ” ” ” ” ” 19 ” C53105**J*□3K5HA00
1.0 57.0 43.5 29.5 52.5 ” ” 850 ” 20 33 C53105**M*□3K5HA00
1.2 ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” 21 ” C53125**M*□3K5HA00
1.5 ” 50.0 35.0 ” ” ” ” ” 22 ” C53155**M*□3K5HA00
Un：2500V.DC/725V.AC
0.068 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 3230 10.0 10 23 C53683**I*□3N5AA00
0.068 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 9.0 12 ” C53683**I*□3N4BA00
0.10 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - 1.2 ” 10.0 11 ” C53104**I*□3N5AA00
0.10 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 9.0 13 ” C53104**I*□3N4BA00
0.15 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - 1.2 ” 9.5 12 ” C53154**I*□3N5AA00
0.15 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 8.5 14 ” C53154**I*□3N4DA00
0.18 ” ” ” ” - 1.2 ” 9.0 13 ” C53184**I*□3N5AA00
0.18 ” ” ” ” 10.2 1.0 ” 8.0 15 ” C53184**I*□3N4DA00
0.22 42.0 40.0 ” 37.5 - 1.2 2100 5.5 13 29 C53224**J*□3N5AA00
0.22 ” ” ” ” 10.2 ” ” 4.5 15 ” C53224**J*□3N5DA00
0.33 ” 44.0 24.0 ” - ” ” 5.5 13 ” C53334**J*□3N5AA00

d
±0.5
dv/dt
(V/us)
ESR
@100kHz
(mΩ)
Irms
@70℃/100KHZ
(A)
Ls
(nH)
Part number
W H T
Un：3000V.DC/750V.AC
0.047 37.0 25.0 15.0 32.5 - 1.2 3361 10.5 9 23 C53473**I*□3S5AA00
0.047 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 9.5 11 ” C53473**I*□3S4BA00
0.068 ” 30.0 16.0 ” - 1.2 ” 10.0 10 ” C53683**I*□3S5AA00
0.068 ” ” ” ” 5.1 1.0 ” 9.0 12 ” C53683**I*□3S4BA00
0.10 ” 34.0 20.0 ” - 1.2 ” 9.5 11 ” C53104**I*□3S5AA00